RESOLUTION 82—

A RESOIUTION to amend:the Six Year Transportation Program for the Town of
Granite Falls, Washington,

WHERFEAS town resolution 81-1 adopted a proposed six year transportation
improvement program, and

WHEREAS the town Sewer Project has created additional street improvement
options that may be utilizéd by the Town of Granite Falls, Washington,

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GRANITE FALLS, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. To adopt, thesAmeindment to the Revised 1981-1986 Six Year

Transportation Improvement Program as per attached pages
two and three, both dated April 8, 1982.

CERTTIFICATE

I, Mildred M, Allen, being first duly appointed,qualified, and acting Clerk

of the Town of Granite Falls,Washington, a Municipal Corporation, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 82-4 , is a full, true and correct
copy of the Original Resolution passed on the day of el 1982 as
sald Resolution appears in the Resolution book of the Town and 'said Resolution
became effective_ on this % day of v 1982, and that the same was
posted on the = day of B'?""] 1982, ‘at the folleowing three public
places of said Town.

1. ¥omnerup Grocery

2,UrSs, Post Office

3'Town Hall

Approved by the Mayor this ?ﬂ day of ﬁ);}c;\ 1982,
T

Attést:

el

Ui 7

Town Clerk




PAGE 2 — APRIL 8, 1982

AMENDMENT
TO

THE REVISED
1981 TO 1986

SIX YEAR

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TOWN OF GRANITE . FALLS
SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

The Project Description for the years 1981, 1983, 1984, 1985 and 1986 will not
be chariged, as a result of this Amendment. The Amendment will revise the 1982

Miscellaneous Paving. The Amendment provides for light bituminous surface

treatment, seal coating, gravel shoulders and drainage. The projects listed
under 1982 Miscellaneous Street Improvements are those within the Sewer System
Rehabilitation Project, as well as the first three projects presently listed
under 1982 Miscellaneous Paving on the existing Six Year Street Arterial Pro-
gram. Additional projects which are presently not paved and/or in need of re-

pair are also listed.



PAGE. 3—APRIL 8, 1982

AMENDMENT TO
REVISED
1981 TO 1986
PROPOSED SIX YEAR

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

TOWN- OF GRANITE FALLS
SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PROJECT .DESCRIPTICN

1981 -~ Pioneer Street (Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.)
Cascade Avenue (Pioneer St. to Wallace St.)
Wallace Street (Cascade Ave, to Granite Ave.)

1982 -~

1983
io84
1985
1986

Miscellaneous Street Improvements

Existing streets in Town to. be rebuilt, to include

light bituminous surface treatment, seal coating,
gravel shoulders and drainage.

i4
15
16
17
18

QW OIO U W

Union St. (Alder Ave. to. Granite Ave.)
Grand St. (Kentucky Ave. to Cascade Ave.)
Kentucky Ave. (Pioneer St. to Grand St.)
Kentucky Ave. (North of Stanley).

Wabash Ave. (Pioneexr to Grand St.)
Indiana Ave. (North of Stanley)

Anderson Ave. (Galena St. to Union St.)
Galena St. (Prospect Ave..to Portage Ave.)
Cascade Ave. (Grand St. to Wallace St.)
Wallace St. (Portage Ave. to Cascade Ave.)

Pioneer St. {Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.)
Cascade Ave. (Pioneer St. to Wallace St.)
Wallace St. (Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.}

Subtotal, Items l,THru 13:
Cascade Ave. (Galena St. to Pioneer St.)
E. Stanley St. (Alder Ave. to Homer Ave.)
Galena St. (Indiana Ave. to Alder Ave.)
Wallace St. (Kentucky Ave. to Granite Ave.)
Portage Ave. (Stanley St. to Union St.)
Subtotal, Items 14 Thru 18:

Total, Items 1 Thru 18:

Cascade, From Galena to Ploneer

Pioneer, From Granite to Alder

Galena, From Wabash to Alder

Alder, From Stanley to Pioneer

Est. Total

Project Cost

NO CHANGE

$

$

4,000.00
2,200.00
1,400.00
600.00
1,300.00
400.00
800.00
700.00
1,100.00
1,500.00

3,200.00
2,500.00
2,300.00

22,000.00

3;600.00Q
2,500.00
1,.700.00
3,000.00
2,200.00

13,000.00

$

35,000.00

NO CHANGE
NC CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE



