RESOLUTION 82-4

A RESOLUTION to amend the Six Year Transportation Program for the Town of Granite Falls, Washington,

WHEREAS town resolution 81-1 adopted a proposed six year transportation improvement program, and

WHEREAS the town Sewer Project has created additional street improvement options that may be utilized by the Town of Granite Falls, Washington,

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GRANITE FALLS, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. To adopt the Amendment to the Revised 1981-1986 Six Year Transportation Improvement Program as per attached pages two and three, both dated April 8, 1982.

CERTIFICATE

I,	Mildred M. Allen, being first duly appointed, qualified, and acting Clerk
of	the Town of Granite Falls, Washington, a Municipal Corporation, do hereby
	tify that the foregoing Resolution No. 82-4, is a full, true and correct
	y of the Original Resolution passed on the 🦿 day of April 1982 as
sai	d Resolution appears in the Resolution book of the Town and said Resolution
bec	ame effective on this g day of April 1982, and that the same was
pos	ted on the day of _April _1982, at the following three public
pla	ces of said Town.

became effective on this aday of April 1982, and that the same was posted on the aday of April 1982, at the following three public places of said Town.
1. Konnerup Grocery
2.UPS. Post Office
3. Town Hall
Approved by the Mayor this 8 day of April 1982.
Attest: - Navor
Mildred M. allen

AMENDMENT

TO

THE REVISED

1981 TO 1986

SIX YEAR

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

TOWN OF GRANITE FALLS

SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

The Project Description for the years 1981, 1983, 1984, 1985 and 1986 will not be changed, as a result of this Amendment. The Amendment will revise the 1982 Miscellaneous Paving. The Amendment provides for light bituminous surface treatment, seal coating, gravel shoulders and drainage. The projects listed under 1982 Miscellaneous Street Improvements are those within the Sewer System Rehabilitation Project, as well as the first three projects presently listed under 1982 Miscellaneous Paving on the existing Six Year Street Arterial Program. Additional projects which are presently not paved and/or in need of repair are also listed.

AMENDMENT TO

REVISED

1981 TO 1986

PROPOSED SIX YEAR

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

TOWN OF GRANITE FALLS

SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Note that the state of the stat	
	Est. Total
	Project Cost
1981 - Pioneer Street (Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.) Cascade Avenue (Pioneer St. to Wallace St.) Wallace Street (Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.)	NO CHANGE
1982 - Miscellaneous Street Improvements	
Existing streets in Town to be rebuilt, to include light bituminous surface treatment, seal coating, gravel shoulders and drainage.	
1 - Union St. (Alder Ave. to Granite Ave.) 2 - Grand St. (Kentucky Ave. to Cascade Ave.) 3 - Kentucky Ave. (Pioneer St. to Grand St.) 4 - Kentucky Ave. (North of Stanley) 5 - Wabash Ave. (Pioneer to Grand St.) 6 - Indiana Ave. (North of Stanley) 7 - Anderson Ave. (Galena St. to Union St.) 8 - Galena St. (Prospect Ave. to Portage Ave.) 9 - Cascade Ave. (Grand St. to Wallace St.) 10 - Wallace St. (Portage Ave. to Cascade Ave.) 11 - Pioneer St. (Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.) 12 - Cascade Ave. (Pioneer St. to Wallace St.)	\$ 4,000.00 2,200.00 1,400.00 600.00 1,300.00 400.00 800.00 700.00 1,100.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 2,500.00
13 - Wallace St. (Cascade Ave. to Granite Ave.) Subtotal, Items 1 Thru 13:	2,300.00 \$ 22,000.00
14 - Cascade Ave. (Galena St. to Pioneer St.) 15 - E. Stanley St. (Alder Ave. to Homer Ave.) 16 - Galena St. (Indiana Ave. to Alder Ave.) 17 - Wallace St. (Kentucky Ave. to Granite Ave.) 18 - Portage Ave. (Stanley St. to Union St.)	\$ 3,600.00 2,500.00 1,700.00 3,000.00 2,200.00
Subtotal, Items 14 Thru 18:	\$ 13,000.00
Total, Items 1 Thru 18:	\$ 35,000.00
1983 - Cascade, From Galena to Pioneer	NO CHANGE
1984 - Pioneer, From Granite to Alder	NO CHANGE
1985 - Galena, From Wabash to Alder	NO CHANGE
1986 - Alder, From Stanley to Pioneer	NO CHANGE